I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-11-28/R-2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on November 28, 2018.

This the 29th day of November, 2018.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO IDENTIFY POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS FOR TOWN-OWNED LAND AT 2200 HOMESTEAD ROAD (2018-11-28/R-2)

WHEREAS, one of the Town Council's 2016-2018 Goals is to adopt and support affordable housing programs, projects and policies that increase our diversity in income, race, age and lifestyle; and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2017, the Town Council accepted the report of the Council Task Force on Strategic Uses of Town Properties; and

WHEREAS, the June 26, 2017 Council Task Force on Strategic Uses of Town Properties report to the Council identifies 2200 Homestead Road as an affordable housing site; and

WHEREAS, on September 6th, 2017 Town Council designated 2200 Homestead Road as a mixed-income affordable housing site and authorized the Town Manager to continue to pursue development of mixed-income affordable housing on this site and to engage potential partners in the discussions; and

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2018 Town Council gave feedback on a Concept Plan for the development of 2200 Homestead Road where the exploration of development partners was identified as a key next step.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council authorizes the Town Manager to issue a Request for Qualifications to identify potential development partners for 2200 Homestead Road;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Manager is authorized to begin negotiations with potential developers.

This the 28th day of November, 2018.